ROUTE

Tourist Attractions

North Street/Old
Steine for Theatre

Between Churchill Square and Stanmer Park
this service stops at the following points only;

Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton),

0Old Steine, St. Peters Church, Elm Grove,

Portslade / Hove ®City Centre ® Universities
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Square

University term time until 14 June 2019

route number

Portslade, Station ==, Portland Road
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road

Hove, Palmeira Square
Churchill Square (stop G)
Old Steine (stop F)

St Peters Church, Lewes Road
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage
Brighton University, The Avenue 2=

Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Sussex University, North-South Road 817

Falmer, Station A27 =
route number

Portslade, Station ==, Portland Road
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road

Hove, Palmeira Square
Churchill Square (stop G)
Old Steine (stop F)

St Peters Church, Lewes Road
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage
Brighton University, The Avenue ==

Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Sussex University, North-South Road  5.40

Falmer, Station A27 =

25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
7.26 736 746 7.56 8.06 815 8.25
738 748 7.58 810 8.20 8.29 840
740 7.50 8.00 8.07 813 8.23 833 845 8.55 9.05 915 9.25 2.58 3.07 317 3.27 337 347 357 4.07 417 427 438 448
747 757 8.07 815 8.21 831 841 8.53 9.03 913 923 933 3.06 315 3.25 3.35 345 3.55 4.05 415 4.25 435 446 456
7.52 8.02 812 8.20 8.26 8.36 8.46 858 9.08 918 9.28 9.38 311 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 410 4.20 430 4.40 4.51 5.01
7.55 8.05 815 8.23 8.29 839 849 901 91 921 931 941 314 323 333 343 353 4.03 413 423 433 443 4.54 504
8.04 814 8.24 832 839 849 859 9.09 919 929 9.38 948 3.27 337 347 357 4.07 417 427 437 447 457 5.08 518
8.07 817 827 835 842 852 9.02 912 922 932 941 951 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 410 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 5.00 511 5.21
811 8.21 831 839 846 856 9.05 915 9.25 935 944 9.54 3.33 343 3.53 4.03 413 4.23 433 443 453 5.03 514 524

827 837 845 852 9.02 911 921 931 941 9.50 10.00 3.39 3.49 359 4.09 419 429 439 449 459 509 520 530
8.25 8.36 8.46 854 9.01 91 9.20 930 940 9.50 9.59 10.08 347 357 4.07 417 4.27 437 447 457 507 517 528 538
25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
m pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm Route 25X stops at all stops between Portslade Station and

617 6.32 6.47 7.02 Churchill Square then stopping only at points shown plus Elm
6.28 643 6.58 713 Grove/Lewes Road and Moulsecoomb Way/Lewes Road then

4.58 5.08 520 532 546 6.01 616 631 646 7.01 716 after Coldean Lane stops at Stanmer Park and then all stops to
506 516 5.28 540 554 609 6.23 638 653 7.08 7.23 Falmer Station.
51 521 533 545 559 614 6.28 643 6.58 713 728
514 524 536 548 6.02 617 6.31 646 7.01 716 731
5.28 5.38 5.50 6.02 615 6.27 6.39 6.54 7.09 7.23 7.38
5.31 541 553 6.04 617 6.29 641 656 711 7.25 740
534 544 556 6.07 6.20 6.32 644 659 714 728 743

5.50 6.02 613 6.26 6.38 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.34 749
548 5.58 610 6.21 6.33 645 6.57 712 727 741 7.56

Mondays to Fridays only (University term time until 14 June 2019

route number

Sussex University,
Falmer, Station A27 =
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Brighton University, The Avenue 2=

Lewes Road, Bus Garage

St Peters Church, Lewes Road

Old Steine (stop H)
Churchill Square (stop C)
Hove, Palmeira Square

route number

Sussex University, North-South Road

Falmer, Station A27 =
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane

Brighton University, The Avenue ==

Lewes Road, Bus Garage

St Peters Church, Lewes Road

Old Steine (stop H)
Churchill Square (stop C)
Hove, Palmeira Square

Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd
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North-South Road

25X
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8.25
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8.48
8.54

25X
pm
4.51
4.57
5.00
5.04
5.08
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5.29
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8.36
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8.59
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25X
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5.27
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5.42
5.56
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am
8.40
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9.02
9.05
9.09
915
25X
pm
51
517
5.20
5.24
5.28
5.34
5.37
5.43
5.49

25X
am
8.48
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8.57
9.01
9.04
910
913
917
923
25X
pm
5.22
5.28
5.31
5.35
5.38
5.44
5.47
5.53
5.59
6.02
616

25X
am
8.55
9.01
9.03
9.07
910
916
919
9.23
9.29
25X
pm
5.32
5.38
5.41
5.45
5.48
5.54
5.57
6.03
6.09

25X
am
9.05
on
913
917
9.20
9.26
9.29
9.33
9.39
25X
pm
5.42
5.48
5.51
5.55
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612
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6.21
6.35
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9.35
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6.05
6.08
613

25X
am
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6.20
6.25
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am
9.34
940
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9.46
9.50
9.55
9.58 10.
10.03 10.13
10.09 10.19
25X 25X
pm pm
615 6.28
6.21 633
6.24 6.36
6.28 6.40
6.31 643
6.36 6.48
6.39 6.52
6.45 6.57
6.51 7.03

25X
am
9.44
9.50
9.52
9.56

25X 25X
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3.02
3.05
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25X
pm
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727
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733
736
741
744
749
755

25X
pm
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2.57
2.59
3.03
3.07
312
315

25X
pm
3.01
3.07
3.09
313
317
3.22
3.25
3.21 331
327 3.37
25X 25X
pm pm
736 751
741 756
743 7.58
747 8.02
7.50 8.05
7.55 810
758 813
8.03 818
8.09 8.24

25X
pm
3n

317
319
3.23
3.27
3.32
3.35
3.41
3.47
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pm
3.21
3.27
3.29
3.33
3.37
3.42
3.45
3.51
3.57
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pm
3.31
3.37
3.39
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3.47
3.52
3.55
4.01
4.07

25X
pm
341
3.47
349
3.53
3.57
4.02
4.05
4
417

25X
pm
3.51
3.57
3.59
4.03
4.07
413
416
422
428

25X
pm
4.01
4.07
4.09
413
417
4.23
4.26 436
432 442
4.38 448

25X
pm
4N

417
419
423
4.27
4.33

25X
pm
4.21
4.27
429
433
4.37
4.43
4.46
4.52
4.58

25X
pm
431 441
4.37 4.47
4.40 4.50
444 454
448 4.58
4.54 5.04
4.57 5.07
5.03 513
5.09 519

25X
pm

25X

25X

Route 25X stops at all stops between Sussex
University and Falmer Station then stopping
only at points shown plus Moulsecoomb
Way/Lewes Rd, Elm Grove/Lewes Rd then
all stops from St Peters Church to Portslade
Station.
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ROUTE

Portslade / Hove ®City Centre ® Universities

Tourist Attractions

Between Churchill Square and Stanmer Park

this service stops at the following points only; North Street/ old

Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton), .

0ld Steine, St. Peters Church, Elm Grove, Stelne for Theat:'te
Portslade Bear Road, The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, Sussex University ROya', Royal PaV|l|0n,

Coldean Lane and Stanmer Park. .5\
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uss Chargmg ‘ S‘atlon Port George Brighton University . Lewes G :aln!er rg tol’? useum,
points on £ o gy | Street (The Avenue). ation Palace Pier,
Route 25 buses Glebe 25* Sh”s Sea Life Centre
M F o Villas Pﬂl'"Elfa Bus Garage
on-rri
Hove %) Brighton

Vacations Chur:hlll ~ old
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Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019

route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Portslade, Station==, Portland Road 721 733 744 7.57 8.09 8.22
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 732 744 756 811 823 836
Hove, Palmeira Square 734 746 7.58 8.06 814 8.26 839 8.52 9.04 916 9.28 152 2.04 214 2.25 235 246 2.57 3.09 3.21 3.33 345 3.57 4.09
Churchill Square (stop G) 741 753 8.05 814 8.22 834 847 9.00 912 924 936 2.00 212 222 233 243 2.54 3.05 317 3.29 341 353 4.05 417
Old Steine (stop F) 746 758 810 819 8.27 839 852 905 917 929 941 2.05 217 2.27 238 248 2.59 310 3.22 334 346 3.58 410 4.22
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 749 8.01 813 8.22 830 842 8.55 9.08 920 932 944 2.08 2.20 2.30 241 2.51 3.02 313 3.25 337 349 4.01 413 425
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 758 810 822 831 839 851 9.03 916 9.28 939 9.51 215 227 2.38 2.50 3.02 314 3.26 3.38 350 4.02 414 4.26 4.38
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 8.01 813 8.25 8.34 842 8.54 9.06 919 9.31 942 9.54 218 230 241 2.53 3.05 317 3.29 341 353 4.05 417 429 441
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 8.05 817 829 838 846 858 910 922 934 945 957 221 233 244 2.56 3.08 3.20 3.32 344 3.56 4.08 4.20 4.32 4.44
Sussex University, North-South Road 811 8.23 8.35 8.44 8.52 9.04 916 9.28 940 951 10.03 2.27 239 2.50 3.02 314 326 338 3.50 4.02 414 4.26 438 4.50
Falmer, Station A27 == 819 831 843 8.52 9.00 912 924 936 948 9.59 101 235 247 258 3]0 3.22 334 346 3.58 410 4.22 434 446 458
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm Route 25X stops at all stops between Portslade Station
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Road 6.02 6.32 7.02 and Churchill Square then stopping only at points shown
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 613 6.43 713 plus Elm Grove/Lewes Road and Moulsecoomb Way/
Hove, Palmeira Square 421 434 446 501 516 531 546 6.01 616 6.31 646 7.01 716 Lewes Road then after Coldean Lane stops at Stanmer
Churchill Square (stop G) 429 442 454 509 524 539 554 6.09 623 638 6.53 7.08 7.23 Park and then all stops to Falmer Station.
Old Steine (stop F) 434 447 459 514 529 544 559 614 6.28 643 6.58 713 728
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 4.37 4.50 5.02 517 532 547 6.02 617 6.31 646 7.01 716 731
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 450 5.03 515 530 545 6.00 615 6.27 6.39 6.54 7.09 723 738
Brighton University, The Avenue == 4.53 5.06 518 5.33 548 6.03 617 6.29 641 6.56 711 7.25 740
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 456 509 521 5.36 551 6.06 6.20 6.32 644 6.59 714 728 743
Sussex University, North-South Road 5.02 515 5.27 542 5.57 612 6.26 6.38 6.50 7.05 719 7.34 749
Falmer, Station A27 == 510 5.23 535 5.50 6.05 6.20 6.33 6.45 6.57 712 7.27 741 7.56
Mondays to Fridays (University vacation 17 June until 20 September 2019
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X
am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Sussex University, North-South Road 813 825 8.37 846 8.54 9.06 918 930 942 953 241 252 3.04 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 416 4.28 440 4.52 504
Falmer, Station A27 == 819 831 843 852 9.00 912 924 936 948 959 247 2.58 310 3.22 334 346 358 410 4.22 4.34 446 4.58 510
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 821 8.33 845 854 9.02 914 926 938 9.50 10.01 249 3.00 312 324 3.36 348 4.00 412 424 437 449 501 513
Brighton University, The Avenue 2= 8.25 8.37 8.49 858 9.06 918 930 942 954 10.05 2.53 3.04 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 416 4.28 4.41 453 5.05 517
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 8.29 841 853 9.02 910 922 934 946 9.58 10.09 2.57 3.08 3.20 3.32 3.44 3.56 4.08 4.20 4.32 4.45 4.57 5.09 5.20
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 8.34 846 8.58 9.07 915 9.27 939 9.51 10.03 1014 3.02 313 3.25 3.37 349 4.01 414 4.26 438 4.51 503 515 526
Old Steine (stop H) 8.37 849 9.01 910 918 930 942 954 10.06 10.17 3.05 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 417 429 4.41 4.54 5.06 518 529
Churchill Square (stop C) 842 854 9.06 915 923 935 947 959 1011 10.22 310 3.22 3.34 346 3.58 410 4.23 4.35 447 500 512 524 535
Hove, Palmeira Square 848 9.00 912 921 9.29 941 9.53 10.05 10.17 10.28 316 3.28 340 3.52 4.04 416 429 441 4.53 5.06 518 530 541
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 5.33
Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd 5.47
route number 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X 25X Route 25X stops at all stops between Sussex University
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm and Falmer Station then stopping only at points shown
Sussex University, North-South Road 517 5.29 544 559 614 6.28 640 6.52 7.07 721 736 751 plus Moulsecoomb Way/Lewes Rd, Elm Grove/Lewes Rd
Falmer, Station A27 == 523 5.35 550 6.05 6.20 6.33 6.45 6.57 712 726 741 7.56 then all stops from St Peters Church to Portslade Station.
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.26 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.36 6.47 6.59 714 728 743 758
Brighton University, The Avenue == 530 542 557 612 6.27 640 6.51 703 718 7.32 747 8.02
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 533 545 6.00 615 6.30 6.43 6.54 7.06 721 735 7.50 8.05
St Peters Church, Lewes Road 5.39 5.51 6.05 6.20 6.35 6.48 6.59 711 726 740 7.55 810
Old Steine (stop H) 5.42 554 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.52 7.02 714 729 743 7.58 813
Churchill Square (stop C) 548 6.00 6.4 6.29 644 6.57 7.08 719 7.34 748 8.03 818
Hove, Palmeira Square 5.54 6.06 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.03 714 725 740 754 8.09 8.24 Hollingbury - city centre
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 6.09 6.38

Portslade, Station ==, Portland Rd 6.23 6.52 See pages 64-69
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